Old School RuneScape Competition

We are giving you the chance to win either a lifetime membership or one year membership for Old School RuneScape on the terms set out below (the "**Competition**").

Please read the below in conjunction with Jagex' standard competition terms and conditions which can be found <u>here</u> (the "**Terms**"). By submitting your entry, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

Key Terms: Old School RuneScape Competition

- 1. The Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administrated by, or associated with, Reddit, Facebook, Twitter, Twitch or YouTube. The Competition is promoted and organised by Jagex Limited ("Jagex").
- The Competition will run from 11:30am BST on 25th May 2022 to 23:59pm BST on 8th June 2022. All entries received after this time will be automatically disqualified.
- 3. To enter the Competition, you must register your group (which can be between 2 and 5 players) and complete the specific Old School RuneScape game content in order to receive a virtual prize draw ticket. Upon receipt of your virtual prize draw ticket, you will then be automatically entered into the prize draw where the winning virtual tickets will be drawn at random.
- 4. No purchase is necessary to enter the Competition.
- 5. There will be 10 winning groups in total, of which 1 group will receive as a prize, free life membership for the game and 9 groups will receive 12 months' free membership for the game.
- 6. The Competition is only open to entrants aged 18 and over.
- 7. Only players located in the territories set out in clause 6 of the Jagex Competition Terms and Conditions are eligible to enter the Competition.
- 8. The winning entrants will be notified via their game inbox by 17th June 2022. If the winner does not reply to the notification with the information requested within seven days, they will forfeit their prize.
- 9. By submitting an entry to the Competition, you grant Jagex a worldwide, non-exclusive, nonrevocable, royalty-free license (with right to sublicense) to use, copy, reproduce, process, adapt, modify, publish, transmit, display and distribute such entry in any and all media or distribution methods (now known or later developed).
- 10. Only one entry to the Competition may be made per person. If Jagex has reason to believe you have tampered with the entry process, made multiple entries or otherwise breached the Terms, Jagex reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify your entry or entries.
- 11. By submitting an entry, you consent to Jagex using your name, country of residence and entry details for promotional and/or marketing purposes and that the details of your entry belong to Jagex. Should you win, you agree to participate in reasonable publicity activities surrounding the promotion as requested by Jagex.